

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 2624

(From the judgment and order dated 11/10/2012 in CRLA No.1340/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

PRAKASH SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 11/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan,Sr.Adv
Mr. Alok Singh,Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.
Mr. Biswas Barik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, learned senior counsel has drawn my attention to an application seeking permission to compound the offence and the compromise deed signed between the petitioner and Vinod Singh complainant, which is at annexure P-9 filed along with the application. He submits that the parties having amicably settled their disputes and differences, this Court could grant exemption from surrender to the petitioner. In the circumstances therefore, the prayer for exemption is granted.

List the Special Leave Petition for admission before the appropriate Bench at an early date.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (VEENA KHERA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|