

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1457/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2012 in CRLNo.1340/2004, of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

PRAKASH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,permission to compound  
the offence,impleadment)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Sharan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Alok Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Somesh Jha,Adv.  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Crl.M.P. for impleadment is allowed.  
Exemption from filing OT is allowed.  
Issue notice returnable on 1st April, 2013.  
Dasti in addition.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master